
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0048 09/29/2009

Page 1 of 7

Y BILLS RENDERED:  

N GAS CONSUMED:  

03/22/1982 01/28/1982

OPERATOR NO:

 INACTIVE DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

AMENDMENT DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE: 08/18/2005

The PGA Clause reads:  The above rates shall be adjusted monthly, either plus or minus, to reflect the

change in the cost of gca per Mcf above or below $3.20.

Distribution SalesDESCRIPTION:

2 First 2 Mcf gas per monthly billing period is $10.00, the monthly minimum.  The

ratio for all Mcf gas over 2 is $4.30 per Mcf for both residential and small

commercial customers.

SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION

  RATE SCHEDULE

  RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS  

RRC COID: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC         COMPANY NAME:6801

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982

STATUS: A



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0048 09/29/2009

Page 2 of 7

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $4.8730

 $3.9100

 $3.6200

 $4.6600

 $4.7900

 $8.5600

 $9.3000

 $6.8000

 $6.7500

 $4.9800

 $4.4200

 $6.9800

 $4.0300

 $3.9900

 $3.2900

 $3.3900

 $4.2150

04/01/2005

05/01/2005

06/01/2005

07/01/2005

08/01/2005

10/01/2005

11/01/2005

12/01/2005

09/01/2005

02/01/2006

03/01/2006

01/01/2006

04/01/2006

05/01/2006

06/01/2006

07/01/2006

08/01/2006

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC         COMPANY NAME:6801

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0048 09/29/2009

Page 3 of 7

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $5.5930

 $5.1730

 $1.7930

 $5.2530

 $5.7620

 $7.0460

 $8.2600

 $5.3030

 $6.0420

 $6.3000

 $5.4444

 $4.2940

 $4.4450

 $5.9520

 $4.1460

 $6.0750

 $6.5660

09/01/2006

10/01/2006

11/01/2006

12/01/2006

01/01/2007

03/01/2007

04/01/2007

05/01/2007

06/01/2007

07/01/2007

08/01/2007

09/01/2007

11/01/2007

12/01/2007

10/01/2007

01/01/2008

02/01/2008

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC         COMPANY NAME:6801

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0048 09/29/2009

Page 4 of 7

RRC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Tariff was obtained from another utility; Morse Utility, Inc., of Morse, Texas.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW?:

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

23802

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $9.0850

 $9.9370

 $10.1810

 $9.5520

 $7.4370

 $9.8100

 $11.6630

 $1.0500

-$2.6780

 $1.9550

 $.4380

 $.3820

 $.0740

03/01/2008

04/01/2008

05/01/2008

06/01/2008

09/01/2008

07/01/2008

08/01/2008

10/01/2008

12/01/2008

01/01/2009

06/01/2009

05/01/2009

08/01/2009

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC         COMPANY NAME:6801

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0048 09/29/2009

Page 5 of 7

A

B

Residential Sales

Commercial Sales

TYPE OF SERVICE 

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

  SERVICES

RRC COID: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC         COMPANY NAME:6801

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0048 09/29/2009

Page 6 of 7

Y BILLS RENDERED:  

N GAS CONSUMED:  

04/01/2008 03/25/2008

OPERATOR NO:

 INACTIVE DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

AMENDMENT DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE: 01/14/2009

PGA based on difference between current cost of gas and base rate of $2.20.

Distribution SalesDESCRIPTION:

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

29239

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $6.3767

 $7.5048

 $7.6833

 $9.0351

 $7.9860

 $5.7650

 $3.4420

 $3.1430

 $1.3350

 $.9630

 $.3420

 $1.2250

04/01/2008

05/01/2008

06/01/2008

07/01/2008

08/01/2008

09/01/2008

10/01/2008

01/01/2009

03/01/2009

05/01/2009

07/01/2009

08/01/2009

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

1 First 2 Mcf gas per monthly billing period is $10.00, the monthly minimum.  The

ratio for all Mcf gas over 2 is $3.75 per Mcf for both residential and small

commercial customers.

SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION

  RATE SCHEDULE

  RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS  

RRC COID: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC         COMPANY NAME:6801

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 20214

STATUS: A



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0048 09/29/2009

Page 7 of 7

B

A

Commercial Sales

Residential Sales

TYPE OF SERVICE 

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

  SERVICES

RRC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW?:

RRC COID: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC         COMPANY NAME:6801

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 20214


