09/29/2009

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 6801 COMPANY NAME: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982

DESCRIPTION: Distribution Sales STATUS: A

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/22/1982 **ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:** 01/28/1982 **RECEIVED DATE:** 08/18/2005

GAS CONSUMED: N AMENDMENT DATE: OPERATOR NO:

BILLS RENDERED: Y INACTIVE DATE:

RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION

2 First 2 Mcf gas per monthly billing period is \$10.00, the monthly minimum. The

ratio for all Mcf gas over 2 is \$4.30 per Mcf for both residential and small

commercial customers.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS

The PGA Clause reads: The above rates shall be adjusted monthly, either plus or minus, to reflect the change in the cost of gca per Mcf above or below \$3.20.

RRC COID: 6801 COMPANY NAME: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982

TARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	12982		
CUSTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
23802	N	MCF	\$4.8730	04/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$3.9100	05/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$3.6200	06/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.6600	07/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.7900	08/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$8.5600	10/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$9.3000	11/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$6.8000	12/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$6.7500	09/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.9800	02/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.4200	03/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$6.9800	01/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.0300	04/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$3.9900	05/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$3.2900	06/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$3.3900	07/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.2150	08/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		

RRC COID: 6801 COMPANY NAME: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982

TARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	12982		
CUSTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
23802	N	MCF	\$5.5930	09/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$5.1730	10/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$1.7930	11/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$5.2530	12/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$5.7620	01/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$7.0460	03/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$8.2600	04/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$5.3030	05/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$6.0420	06/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	y of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$6.3000	07/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$5.4444	08/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.2940	09/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.4450	11/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$5.9520	12/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$4.1460	10/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$6.0750	01/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		
23802	N	MCF	\$6.5660	02/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas		

RRC COID: 6801 COMPANY NAME: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982

CUSTOMERS					
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE	
23802	N	MCF	\$9.0850	03/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$9.9370	04/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City of Morse, Texas				
23802	N	MCF	\$10.1810	05/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$9.5520	06/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$7.4370	09/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$9.8100	07/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$11.6630	08/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$1.0500	10/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	-\$2.6780	12/01/2008	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$1.9550	01/01/2009	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$.4380	06/01/2009	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$.3820	05/01/2009	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			
23802	N	MCF	\$.0740	08/01/2009	
CUSTOMER NAME	Unicorporated City	of Morse, Texas			

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW?: Y RRC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT (EXPLAIN):

OTHER(EXPLAIN): Tariff was obtained from another utility; Morse Utility, Inc., of Morse, Texas.

GFTR0048

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

09/29/2009

RRC COID: 6801 COMPANY NAME: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 12982

SERVICES

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION

A Residential Sales

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

B Commercial Sales

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

RRC COID: 6801 COMPANY NAME: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 20214

DESCRIPTION: Distribution Sales STATUS: A

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2008 **ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:** 03/25/2008 **RECEIVED DATE:** 01/14/2009

GAS CONSUMED: N AMENDMENT DATE: OPERATOR NO:

BILLS RENDERED: Y INACTIVE DATE:

RATE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION

1 First 2 Mcf gas per monthly billing period is \$10.00, the monthly minimum. The

ratio for all Mcf gas over 2 is \$3.75 per Mcf for both residential and small

commercial customers.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS

PGA based on difference between current cost of gas and base rate of \$2.20.

CUSTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
29239	Y	MCF	\$6.3767	04/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$7.5048	05/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$7.6833	06/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$9.0351	07/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$7.9860	08/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$5.7650	09/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$3.4420	10/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$3.1430	01/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$1.3350	03/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$.9630	05/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$.3420	07/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
29239	Y	MCF	\$1.2250	08/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	**CONFIDENTIAL**			

GFTR0048

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 1 TARIFF REPORT

09/29/2009

RRC COID: 6801 COMPANY NAME: TEXAS, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA GAS LLC

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 20214

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW?: Y RRC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT (EXPLAIN):

OTHER(EXPLAIN):

SERVICES

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION

B Commercial Sales

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

A Residential Sales

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION